

HR0722 LRB097 19285 GRL 64531 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of 3 Representatives are saddened to learn of the death of Darlene 4 Rosanna Perry North of Warren, Ohio, who passed away on January
- 5 4, 2012; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Darlene North was born on April 13, 1958, in
- 7 Aurora; she was the daughter of Peter Ramero Munos and Lillian
- 8 Perry; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Darlene North was preceded in death by her father
- and her half brother, Peter Munos Jr.; and
- 11 WHEREAS, Darlene North is survived by her husband, Oscar
- 12 North Jr.; her daughters, Angelica North and Armyna North; her
- 13 mother, Lillian Perry; her half-sister, Marcia Coleman; her
- 14 aunt, Marcellena Martinez; her grandchild; and her many nieces,
- 15 nephews, other relatives, and friends; therefore, be it
- 16 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
- 17 NINETY-SEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that
- 18 we mourn, along with her family and friends, the passing of
- 19 Darlene Rosanna Perry North; and be it further
- 20 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be

- 1 presented to the family of Darlene North as an expression of
- 2 our sympathy.